

8 September 2021

Information Rights & Compliance Team  
99 Waverley Road  
St Albans  
Hertfordshire  
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954  
Email: [Hpkt.foi@nhs.net](mailto:Hpkt.foi@nhs.net)

Our Ref: FOI/03996

Thank you for your request concerning Innovation Programmes And Stakeholders.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

- 1. Does the organisation have any digital innovation programmes that aim to develop digital tools and solutions to transform and improve processes in the below areas, including the aim and summary of the programme and if the programme in collaboration with other NHS organisations or companies-**

**Talent Management e.g., Succession Planning, upskilling staff  
Initiatives outlined in the People Plan e.g., health & wellbeing, flexible working, learning & development  
Private Patient Care/ Units  
Staff Task Management  
Community Services  
Discharge Processes  
Other**

The Trust's Digital Strategy outlines the programme of works we are working on to develop new digital capabilities. Please follow this [link](#) to our Trust Website where you can find more information within the November 2019 Trust Board Papers.

- 2. Does the organisation have a charity that supports or provides funding for digital innovation at the organisation? E.g., Imperial College Healthcare NHS Trust has the charity Innovate at Imperial**

No

- 3. Who is the lead for digital innovation at the organisation? Please provide their name and job title**

All our management contact details can be obtained through [Binley's Database of NHS Management<sup>1</sup>](#).

- 4. Who is the lead for strategy at the organisation? Please provide their name and job title**

Please follow the link provided under question 3.

---

<sup>1</sup> Section 21 – Information is available through other means

5. **Who is the lead for strategic performance at the organisation? Please provide their name and job title**

Please follow the link provided under question 3.

6. **Who is the lead for transformation at the organisation? Please provide their name and job title**

Please follow the link provided under question 3.

7. **Who is the Chief Information/Technology Officer at the organisation? Please provide their name and job title**

Please follow the link provided under question 3.

8. **Does the organisation have a team/department that handles digital innovation?**

Yes

- a. **If yes, please name these teams/departments and the members names and job titles.**

Information Management and Technology, which includes Digital Delivery, Information Rights and Compliance and Information, Business Intelligence and System Delivery.

Please follow the link provided under question 3.

9. **Does the team/department develop front facing service user websites/apps?**

No

- a. **If yes, please state the websites/apps developed and their use.**

Not applicable.

10. **Have the team/department ever applied for external tenders for healthcare developments?**

No

- a. **If yes, please state which external tenders.**

Not applicable.

11. **Have the teams/departments ever done developments for other organisations/external entities?**

No

- a. **If yes, please provide details on the developments**

Not applicable.

12. **Have the teams/departments ever sold a development it has produced commercially?**

No

- a. **If yes, please provide details of the development sold**

Not applicable.

- 13. Have the teams/departments ever attempted to secure an innovation grant?**

Yes

- a. **If yes, please state which innovation grant and if they were successful**

The organisation was successful in its application for NHS X funding for remote physical health monitoring in older people services.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

*Sue Smith*

**Sue Smith  
Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

